
2026 Saint Joseph's College of Maine Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 28, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 2-0   Home: 0-0   Away: 2-0   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (18), Opp (8)   DPs Turned: Team (2), Opp (3)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Hersey (1), Totals (1), Opp (3)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (6-6), Frink (3-3), Mac Seain (3-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
6 Carlisle, Jake .667 2-2 9 1 6 0 0 0 2 6 .667 0 0 3 0 .667 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
10 O'Leary, Vinny .500 2-2 6 3 3 0 0 0 1 3 .500 2 0 2 0 .625 0 0 0-0 2 2 0 1.000
12 Brindle, Nick .200 2-2 5 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .200 2 0 0 0 .429 0 0 0-0 5 4 0 1.000
4 Frink, Nic .167 2-2 6 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 .167 1 1 3 0 .375 0 0 1-1 4 0 0 1.000
37 Wilhelm, Jared .143 2-2 7 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 .143 0 2 1 0 .333 0 0 1-2 7 0 0 1.000
8 Villano, Nick .000 2-2 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 11 0 1 .917
47 Richards, Michael 1.000 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
9 Moltenbrey, Jack 1.000 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
3 Finn, Connor .500 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 1.000 0 1 0 0 .667 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
16 Hersey, Josh .333 1-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000
32 Elwell, Matt .333 1-1 3 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .333 2 0 0 0 .600 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
7 Masella, Theo .333 1-1 3 1 1 1 0 0 1 2 .667 0 1 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
11 Brander, Dylan .000 1-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
48 Doughty, Luke .000 1-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 2 0 1.000
30 Morrissey, Terry .000 1-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
35 Kastle, Ryan .000 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
Totals .300 2-2 60 14 18 2 0 0 8 20 .333 9 5 17 0 .432 0 0 3-4 42 14 1 .982
Opponents .160 2-2 50 4 8 1 0 1 4 12 .240 4 0 9 0 .222 0 0 3-3 42 18 5 .923

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
27 Dionne, William 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 2 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 .286 0 0 0 0 0
11 Brander, Dylan 2.00 1-0 1 1 1 0-0 0 7.0 3 2 2 1 3 1 0 0 .115 1 0 0 0 0
31 Mac Seain, Padraig 2.80 1-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 5.0 3 2 2 2 4 0 0 1 .176 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 2.00 2-0 3 2 1 0 0 14.0 8 4 4 4 9 1 0 1 .160 1 0 0 0 0
Opponents 5.50 0-2 6 2 0 0 0 14.0 18 14 11 9 17 2 0 0 .300 1 5 0 0 0



2026 Saint Joseph's College of Maine Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 28, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
12 Brindle, Nick 9 5 4 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
37 Wilhelm, Jared 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 O'Leary, Vinny 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Frink, Nic 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
16 Hersey, Josh 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 1 0
30 Morrissey, Terry 3 3 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
48 Doughty, Luke 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Carlisle, Jake 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Kastle, Ryan 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
47 Richards, Michael 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Moltenbrey, Jack 2 0 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
11 Brander, Dylan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Mac Seain, Padraig 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
7 Masella, Theo 1 0 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
8 Villano, Nick 12 11 0 1 .917 1 0 0 — 0 0
27 Dionne, William 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Finn, Connor 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Elwell, Matt 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 57 42 14 1 .982 6 6 0 1.000 1 0
Opponents 65 42 18 5 .923 7 6 2 .750 3 0


